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Senior Researchers
Romi Pena Subirà

Professor of Animal Genetics

Department of Animal Science

Agrifood, Forestry and Veterinary Campus

romi.pena@udl.cat [ mailto:romi.pena@udl.cat ]

Phone: +34 973 702918

Joan Estany Illa

Professor of Animal Genetics

Department of Animal Science

Agrifood, Forestry and Veterinary Campus

joan.estany@udl.cat [ mailto:romi.pena@udl.cat ]

Phone: +34 973 702893

Lorenzo Fraile Sauce

Professor of Epidemiology and Preventive Medicine

Department of Animal Science

Agrifood, Forestry and Veterinary Campus

lorenzo.fraile@udl.cat [ mailto:romi.pena@udl.cat ]

Phone: +34 973 702312

Lluís Miquel Plà Aragonés

Professor of Statistics and Operative Research 
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Department of Mathematics

Faculty of Law, Economics and Tourism

lluismiquel.pla@udl.cat [ mailto:lluismiquel.pla@udl.cat ]

Phone: +34 973 703318

Ramon Armengol Gelonch

Associate Professor of Ruminant's Health

Department of Animal Science

Agrifood, Forestry and Veterinary Campus

lorenzo.fraile@udl.cat [ mailto:romi.pena@udl.cat ]

Phone: +34 973 706451

Marc Tor Naudi

Associate Professor of Animal Production

Department of Animal Science

Agrifood, Forestry and Veterinary Campus

marc.tor@udl.cat [ mailto:romi.pena@udl.cat ]

Phone: +34 973 702890

Lluis Bosch Puig

Associate Professor of Animal Production

Department of Chemical and Agricultural Engineering and Agrifood Technology

University of Girona

lluis.bosch@udg.edu [ mailto:lluis.bosch@udg.edu ]

Phone: +34 972 415329

Roger Ros Freixedes
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Associate Professor of Animal Genetics

Department of Animal Science

Agrifood, Forestry and Veterinary Campus

roger.ros@udl.cat [ mailto:romi.pena@udl.cat ]

Phone: +34 973 702312

Adela Pagès Bernaus

Assistant Professor of Industrial Organization

Department of Economy and Business

Polytechnic School, Igualada Campus

adela.pages@udl.cat [ mailto:lluismiquel.pla@udl.cat ]

Phone: +34 93 803 53 00
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